
Updated 6/15/25

DAY EVENT SPECIAL TIME ELDERS
Early

ELDERS
Late

Sunday, June 15, 2025 Engelmann
Erickson

Pieper
VanDusartz

Sunday, June 22, 2025 Goodman
Engelmann

Thursday, June 26, 2025 Elders Meeting 6:30PM

Sunday, June 29, 2025 5th Sunday Drive Thru Erickson
Ziebarth

Pieper
VanDusartz

Sunday, July 6, 2025 High Church

Goodman
Pieper

VanDusartz
Ziebarth

Thursday, July 10, 2025 Leadership Board 7PM

Sunday, July 13, 2025 Goodman
Pieper

Sunday, July 20, 2025 Engelmann
Erickson

Sunday, July 27, 2025 VanDusartz
Ziebarth

Sunday, August 3, 2025 High Church

Engelmann
Erickson

Goodman
Ziebarth

Sunday, August 10, 2025 VanDusartz
Pieper

Thursday, August 14, 2025 Leadership Board 7PM

Sunday, August 17, 2025 Engelmann
Erickson

Sunday, August 24, 2025 Goodman
Pieper

Thursday, August 28, 2025 Elders Meeting 6:30PM

Sunday, August 31, 2025 5th Sunday Drive Thru VanDusartz
Ziebarth

Goodman
VanDusartz

Sunday, September 7, 2025 Outdoor Service 9:30AM
Thursday, September 11, 2025 Leadership Board 7PM

Sunday, September 14, 2025 Vandusartz
Pieper

Sunday, September 21, 2025 Engelmann
Ziebarth

Thursday, September 25, 2025 Elders Meeting 6:30PM

Sunday, September 28, 2025 Goodman
VanDusartz

Sunday, October 5, 2025 High Church

Engelmann
Erickson
Pieper

Ziebarth
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DAY EVENT SPECIAL TIME ELDERS
Early

ELDERS
Late

Thursday, October 9, 2025 Leadership Board 7PM

Sunday, October 12, 2025 VanDusartz
Ziebarth

Sunday, October 19, 2025 Engelmann
Erickson

Thursday, October 23, 2025 Elders Meeting 6:30PM

Sunday, October 26, 2025 Goodman
Pieper

Sunday, November 2, 2025 High Church

Engelmann
Erickson

Goodman
Ziebarth

Sunday, November 9, 2025 VanDusartz
Pieper

Thursday, November 13, 2025 Leadership Board 7PM

Sunday, November 16, 2025 Engelmann
Ziebath

Sunday, November 23, 2025 Goodman
VanDusartz

Wednesday, November 26, 2025 Thanksgiving Eve 7:15PM Erickson
Pieper

Thursday, November 27, 2025 Thanksgiving 9AM

Sunday, November 30, 2025 5th Sunday Drive Thru Pieper
Ziebarth

Goodman
VanDusartz

Wednesday, December 3, 2025 Advent Service 12:00PM

Sunday, December 7, 2025 High Church

Engelmann
Erickson

VanDusartz
Ziebarth

Wednesday, December 10, 2025 Advent Service 12:00PM
Thursday, December 11, 2025 Leadership Board 7PM

Sunday, December 14, 2025 Goodman
Pieper

Wednesday, December 17, 2025 Advent Service 12:00PM
Thursday, December 18, 2025 Elders Meeting 6:30PM

Sunday, December 21, 2025 Erickson
Ziebarth

Wednesday, December 24, 2025 Christmas Eve 4, 6, 11PM Engelmann
VanDusartz

Erickson
Pieper

Thursday, December 25, 2025 Christmas Day 9AM
Engelmann

Pieper
Ziebarth

Sunday, December 28, 2025 Goodman
Pieper
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